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Audit Random Seed
Audit Risk Limit

Total Ballot Cards In Manifest
Total CVRs in CVR Export File
Total Ballot Cards Audited
Number of Audit Rounds

Round Summary

Ballot Cards Audited

Discrepancies (Audited Contests)
Discrepancies (Non-Audited Contests)
Disagreements (Audited Contests)
Disagreements {Non-Audited Contests)

Audited Contests
Lake County Clerk and Recorder - Vote For 1

State Treasurer - Vote For 1

Secretary of State - Vote For 1

State Board of Education Member - At Large - Vote For 1

Choice

Tracey Lauritzen
Kristol Hewlett
Tina Tekansik

Choice

Dave Young

Lang Sias
Anthony J. Delgado

Choice

Jena Griswold
Pam Anderson
Bennett Rutledge
Gary Swing
Amanda Campbell
Jan Kok

Choice

Kathy Plomer
Dan Maloit
Ryan Van Gundy
Eric Bodenstab
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Votes
1241
1012

683

Votes
1706
1029

168

Votes
1746
1073

66
29
23

Votes
1636
1056

125
17

Margin
229

Margin
677

Margin

673

Margin
580

Diluted Margin %
7.53289474

Diluted Margin %
22.26973684

Diluted Margin %

22.13815789

Diluted Margin %
19.07894737



Attorney General - Vote For 1

United States Senator - Vote For 1

Governor/Lieutenant Governor - Vote For 1

Choice

Phil Weiser

John Kellner

William F. Robinson Il
Stanley Thorne

Choice

Michael Bennet

Joe O'Dea

Brian Peotter

T.J. Cole

Frank Atwood

John Carleton Rutledge
Robert Messman

Tom Harvey

Joanne Rock

Choice

Jared Polis / Dianne Primavera

Heidi Ganahl / Danny Moore

Kevin Ruskusky / Michele Poague

Danielle Neuschwanger / Darryl Gibbs

Paul Noél Fiorino / Cynthia Munhos de Aquino Sirianni
Paul Willmon / Kathren May

Zachary Varon / Sean Hoyt
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Votes
1694
1093

112
3

Votes
1812
1067

66
30
20
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Votes
1899
991
52

17

16

Margin
601

Margin
745

Margin
908

Diluted Margin %
19.76973684

Diluted Margin %
24.50657895

Diluted Margin %
29.86842105



Round 1

Ballot Cards Audited 96
Audited Contest Unaudited Contest
Discrepancies Recorded 0 5

No Disagreements Recorded

Ballot Cards Selected

Imprinted ID Audited Discrepancy Disagreement
103-1-10 Yes No No
103-10-3 Yes No No
103-13-9 Yes No No
103-15-3 Yes Yes No
103-15-4 Yes No No
103-15-10 Yes No No
103-18-5 Yes No No
103-26-9 Yes No No
103-27-8 Yes No No
103-31-3 Yes No No
103-35-8 Yes No No
103-41-2 Yes No No
103-45-4 Yes No No
103-46-7 Yes No No
103-52-3 Yes No No
103-56-3 Yes No No
103-58-1 Yes No No
103-64-2 Yes No No
103-69-9 Yes No No
103-69-10 Yes No No
103-70-5 Yes No No
103-83-1 Yes No No

103-83-2 Yes No No



103-92-8
103-93-10
103-105-3
103-109-3
103-115-9
103-118-2
103-118-9
103-119-8
103-121-5
103-126-4
103-129-2
103-131-9
103-132-9
103-138-9
103-144-9
103-151-3
103-151-9
103-153-7
103-157-7
103-161-10
103-162-2
103-162-3
103-164-1
103-167-1
103-171-10
103-173-4
103-176-10
103-178-9
103-180-3
103-181-1
103-182-10
103-187-5
103-193-2
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103-195-6
103-195-7
103-199-10
103-202-9
103-204-9
103-205-1
103-207-9
103-208-6
103-209-5
103-214-1
103-215-5
103-224-9
103-227-5
103-228-10
103-232-8
103-235-10
103-236-8
103-238-1
103-241-1
103-242-6
103-242-8
103-243-6
103-243-7
103-247-7
103-247-8
103-258-9
103-259-10
103-260-9
103-266-4
103-276-14
103-276-18
103-277-7
103-282-4

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No



103-283-1
103-283-12
103-283-15
103-284-2
103-285-18
103-288-6
103-290-3
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Affirmation

We hereby affirm that the results presented in this report are
accurate to the best of our knowledge.

Round 1
Audit board 1: Whittney Smythe-Smith John Wells

County Clerk
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Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Gomez (Vote for 1)

Times Cast

Candidate
Yes
No

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Total

3,040/4,9217  61.78%

Total
1,564
616
2,180

Total
0

Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Grove (Vote for 1)

Times Cast

Candidate
Yes
No

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Totat

3,040/4,921 61.78%

Total
1,549
607
2,156

Total
0

Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Johnson (Vote for 1)

Times Cast

Candidate
Yes
No

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Total

3,040/4921 61.78%

Total
1,562
602
2,164

Total
0

Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Orlov (Vote for 1)

Times Cast

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Total
3,040/4,921 6178%

Total
1,532
629
2,161

Total
0

A

712020 24419 PM



Page: 7 of 11

Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Pawar (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 3,040/ 4,921 61.78%
Candidate Party Total
Yes 1,504
No 654
Total Votes 2,158
Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Yun (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 3,040/4,921  61.78%
Candidate Party Total
Yes 1,534
No 615
Total Votes 2,149
Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

District Court Judge - 5th Judicial District - Cheroutes (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 3,040/4,921  61.78%
Candidate Party Total
Yes 1,589
No 669
Total Votes 2,258
Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

District Court Judge - 5th Judicial District - Dunkelman (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 3,040 /4,921 61.78%
Candidate Party Total
Yes 1,618
No 622
Total Votes 2,240
Total

Unresolved Write-In 0
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District Court Judge - 5th Judicial District - Owens (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 3,040/ 4,921 61.78%
Candidate Party Total
Yes 1,582
No 612
Total Votes 2,194
Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

District Court Judge - 5th Judicial District - Romeo (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 3,040/ 4,921 61.78%
Candidate Party Total
Yes 1,645
No 605
Total Votes 2,250
Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Amendment D (Constitutional) (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 3,040/4921 61.78%
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 1,810
No/Against 802
Total Votes 2,612
Total
Unresolved Write-in 0

Amendment E (Constitutional) (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 3,040/49217 61.78%
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 2,469
No/Against 374
Total Votes 2,843
Total

Unresolved Write-in 0
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Amendment F (Constitutional) (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 3,040/ 4,921 61.78%
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 1,160
No/Against 1,530
Total Votes 2,690
Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Proposition FF (Statutory) (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 3,040/4,921 61.78%
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 1,829
No/Against 1,073
Total Votes 2,902
Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Proposition GG (Statutory) (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 3,040 /4,921 61.78%
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 1,985
No/Against 804
Total Votes 2,789
Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Proposition 121 (Statutory) (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 3,040 /4,921 61.78%
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 1,840
No/Against 1,020
Total Votes 2,860
Total

Unresolved Write-In 0
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Proposition 122 (Statutory) (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 3,040/ 4,921 61.78%
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 1,756
No/Against 1,127
Total Votes 2,883
Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Proposition 123 (Statutory) (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 3,040/ 4921 61.78%
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 1,691
No/Against 1,156
Total Votes 2,847
Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Proposition 124 (Statutory) (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 3,040 /7 4,921 61.78%
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 973
No/Against 1,865
Total Votes 2,838
Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Proposition 125 (Statutory) (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 3,040/4,921 61.78%
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 1,401
No/Against 1,495
Total Votes 2,896
Total

Unresolved Write-In 0
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Proposition 126 (Statutory) (Vote for 1)

Total
3,040 /4,921  61.78%

Times Cast
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 1,453
No/Against 1,386
Total Votes 2,839
Total
0

Unresolved Write-In





